PATENT REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0752 JAN. 3. 2007 4:44PM LVM 312 616 5700

NO. 5200 P. 3

			Attorney Docket	No. 254704		
	CONTINU	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Party(ies) 7. Jürgen Schölzig 8. Michael Zinke 9. 10. 11.			Execution Date(s November 2, 2006 November 3, 2006	5		
Receiving Party(ies)						
Name Name Address Address Address	State/Cou	intry	Zìp Code			
Name Name Address Address Address						
City	State/Cou	State/Country		Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or P Enter either the Petent Applica	Patent Number(s) tion Number or the Patent Number (I	DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Mark if additional rumbers for the same pro			
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers			
······································			<del> </del>			
	<del></del>	<u>-</u>	-			
If this document is being filed application was signed by the	together with a <i>new</i> Patent A first named executing invent	pplication, enter the or.	date the patent	Month Day Year		
<del></del>						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT		
		PCT	PCT	PCT		

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 254704

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Hans-Georg Eitel of Goldgrubenstrasse 31, 61348 Bad-Homburg, Germany; Rainer Gebhardt of Birnenweg 4, 63075 Offenbach, Germany; Wolfgang Mexner of Ginsheimer Strasse 15, 65428 Rüsselsheim, Germany; Uwe Puschel of Berndes-Allee 42, erndes-Allee 42, 55262 Heidesheim, Germany; Michael Reising of Rubenstrasse 12, 63073 Offenbach, Germany; Guido Reschke of Drosselweg 11, 65597 Hünfelden-Ohren, Germany; Jürgen Schölzig of Am Eiskeller 3, 55126 Mainz, Germany and Michael Zinke of Stiegelstr. 17b, 65551 Limburg, Germany, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## PAD FOR EMBOSSING DEVICE

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on October 12, 2006, under U.S. Application No.11/578,310, and

WHEREAS, MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG of Mühlheimer Strasse 341, Offenbach, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

Upon SAID Consideration, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

PATEN 1 age 1 of 4
REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0754

NO. 5200 P. 7

In re Appln. of Eitel et al. Attorney Docket No. 254704

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 6. 11. 06

Date 6, 11,06

Date 06 M.06

Hans-Georg Excl

Witness

Witness

Date <u>3.11.06</u>

Date 3, 11, 0G

Date \_ 03. M. 06

Rainer Gebhardt

Witness

Witness

In re Appln. of Eitel et al. Attorney Docket No. 254704

Date 02, 11-06

Date <u>02.11.06</u>

Wolfgang Mexner

Witness

Witness

Date 2.11.06

Date 2. 11.06

Date 02.11.06

Uwe Puschel

Witness

Witness

Date 3. 11. 06

Date 3.11.06

Date 03 M-06

Michael Reising

Witness

Witness

In re Appln. of Eitel et al. Attorney Docket No. 254704

Date 03 11.06

Date <u>03 . 11.06</u>

Date 03, M. 06

Guido Reschke

Witness

Witness

Date \_\_\_\_\_\_02. 11. 2006

Date 621.06

Jürgen Schölzig

Witness

Witness

Date 3.11.06

Date 03.11.06

Date 07M-06

Witness

Witness

PATENAGe 4 of 4

**REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0757** 

JAN. 3. 2007 4:45PM LVM 312 616 5700

NO. 5200 P. 5

				Attorney Docket	No. 254704			
	R	ECORDATION FOR CONTINU PATENTS	ATION	U.C. Doorstood of Communication				
Conveying Party 7. Jürgen Schölz 8. Michael Zinke 9. 10. 11.	zig			Execution Date( November 2, 200 November 3, 200	6			
Receiving Party(ies)								
Name Name Address Address Address Name Name Address	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code				
Address Address	City	State/Country		Zip Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers					
			l					
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Year application was signed by the first named executing inventor.								
T 4 (DOT)								
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Applic Number has not been assigned.		U.S. Application	PCT	PĊŤ	PCT			
			PCT	PCT	PCT			

PATENT REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0758